

### PRESS RELEASE

Regina Arning Joins the Management of the Arntz Optibelt Group

Höxter, 1 July 2024 - The Arntz Optibelt Group is pleased to announce the appointment of Regina Arning as Managing Director. Regina Arning will take on her new role from 1 July 2024 and therefore will strengthen the Management Team of the Group. She previously worked at ContiTech in Hanover, where she was responsible for industrial drive elements for many years.

After starting her career in technical positions, Regina Arning gradually took on commercial management tasks. With her many years of experience and expertise in the industry, she will now gradually take on management responsibility for the Arntz Optibelt Group's global sales organisation.

Reinhold Mühlbeyer, the current Managing Director Sales, will retire from the Management Board at the end of November 2024. Upon his departure, Regina Arning will also take over as Chairman of the Management Board. Together with Konrad Ummen, who will remain responsible for the core area of production, the management of the Arntz Optibelt Group will thus ensure continuity and experience.

Regina Arning knows the products and customers in the industry very well thanks to her extensive professional experience. The advisory board and the shareholders of the Arntz Optibelt Group are convinced that the solution expertise for drive issues and the customer-orientation will be maintained and further expanded under the new management.

## **About Optibelt**

The Arntz Optibelt Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of high-performance drive belts and develops sophisticated drive solutions that are used in mechanical engineering, the automotive industry, the agricultural machinery sector, the household appliance industry and the medical sector. The family-run company manages nine production sites in seven countries from its headquarters in Höxter and maintains its own logistics and sales centres in Europe, North and South America, South East Asia and New Zealand. More than 2,300 employees worldwide ensure ideal service, optimum customer proximity and high quality and safety standards.

# www.optibelt.com

#### **Press contact**

Arntz Optibelt Group
Press and public relations
Viviane Geisler

Phone: 05271 62-694

E-Mail: v.geisler@optibelt.com

## Picture material:

Management of the AOG; photo credits: Arntz Optibelt Group

## Caption:

Reinhold Mühlbeyer, Chairman of the Management Board, Regina Arning, new Managing Director, Gunnar Ummen, Chairman of the Advisory Board, and Konrad Ummen, Managing Director (from left); photo credits: Arntz Optibelt Group